OP \$40.00 87003858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM491331 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOUNTAIN MELODIES, LLC		09/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHINE GIRL, LLC		
Street Address:	1909 HAWKS NEST DR.		
City:	HERMITAGE		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37076		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87003858	DANIELLE PARTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887061173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888605678

Email: rkimmer@meimark.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kimmer Address Line 1: P.O. Box 65981

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20035-5981

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kimmer

SIGNATURE: /Robert Kimmer/

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006450 FRAME: 0507

900467448

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nume Pro Tune Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 12 day of July 2018, by and between Mountain Melodies, LLC, a Tennessee Limited Liabilities Corporation having a principal business headquarters at 501 GRIFFIN CIRCLE, HERMITAGE, TN 37076 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Shine Girl, LLC a Tennessee Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 1909 HAWKS NEST DR. HERMITAGE, TN 37076 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, as of the effective date of this Assignment, was the common law owner of the mark DANIELLE PARTON and the owner of the intent-to-use trademark application serial number 87003858 for DANIELLE PARTON and all intent-to-use trademark rights associated with this application ("the Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor, as of the effective date of this Assignment, possessed rights and goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and had not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS. Assignee is a successor of Assignor's business as it relates to said Trademark, and that business is ongoing and existing, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark:

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys nunc pro func to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

Assignor agrees to undertake any such other acts, and shall execute, acknowledge and/or deliver any such other instruments, documents and other materials at Assignee's expense, as may be reasonably required in order to consummate the transaction and perfect, protect and enforce the rights assigned to the Assignee described in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, intending to be bound, has executed this Assignment by an authorized representative as indicated below.

Executed this 25 day of September . 2018, to be effective as of the 1s day of July, 2018.

Mountain Mclodies, LLQ

anul A

Danielle la

Printed Name

Title

Shine Girl LLC

Signature Parton

Printed Name

CED Stor GIRLLUC

Tittle

Scanned with CamScanner
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006450 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 09/25/2018